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Description

201709260003
49790

09/26/2017
12:45:44

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130424000
165950

201711170004
16710

11/17/2017
11:36:52

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130916000
374990

201712070004
39310

12/07/2017
01:20:32

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130816000
335060

201802080000
42030

02/08/2018
01:10:10

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170316000
088210

201801310000
31880

01/31/2018
08:09:44

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20081205000
457730

201801310000
32980

01/31/2018
12:20:09

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140407000
099670

201803010000
67050

03/01/2018
02:00:24

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140820000
261060

201803200000
90320

03/20/2018
08:00:50

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140310000
065910

201803270001
00760

03/27/2018
02:16:53

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170222000
062460

201808070002
81680

08/07/2018
03:56:59

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080909000
358220

201809140003
31320

09/14/2018
02:51:50

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES JOHNSTON
TIMOTHY
BRIAN

Instr
#:20130821000
340890

201902120000
45870

02/12/2019
01:56:43

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170417000
129180



201902140000
47660

02/14/2019
11:17:16

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170127000
033750

201905300001
86950

05/30/2019
03:09:52

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20160706000
233010

201906100002
03550

06/10/2019
04:01:22

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES MASHON
TODD W

Instr
#:20100304000
063320

201906190002
19010

06/19/2019
03:49:56

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20161122000
428590

201907010002
33080

07/01/2019
09:03:44

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20041014000
567840

201907080002
42810

07/08/2019
02:02:37

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170301000
070850

201907170002
54300

07/17/2019
08:59:39

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170918000
339540

201907180002
55730

07/18/2019
08:09:47

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130904000
359720

201907180002
55770

07/18/2019
08:18:00

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20140403000
096130

201908280003
16340

08/28/2019
12:01:24

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20160622000
215100

201909120003
36500

09/12/2019
02:48:07

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170712000
248410

201910210003
86180

10/21/2019
08:21:32

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20121106000
427360

201910160003
81880

10/16/2019
04:04:09

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130710000
280300



201911190004
28720

11/19/2019
10:22:15

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170817000
299360

201911190004
28730

11/19/2019
10:24:58

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170228000
067880

201911190004
30600

11/19/2019
03:32:42

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES BENTLEY TED
H

Instr
#:20020813000
382250

201911140004
23660

11/14/2019
03:55:12

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170629000
231840

201911220004
35190

11/22/2019
08:56:31

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20170531000
189580


