Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Party Seq= 1; Name= PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC;											
nstrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
01709260003 9790	09/26/2017 12:45:44	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20130424000 165950	
01711170004 6710	11/17/2017 11:36:52	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20130916000 374990	
01712070004 9310	12/07/2017 01:20:32	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20130816000 335060	
201802080000 42030	02/08/2018 01:10:10	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20170316000 088210	
201801310000 31880	01/31/2018 08:09:44	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20081205000 457730	
201801310000 32980	01/31/2018 12:20:09	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20140407000 099670	
201803010000 67050	03/01/2018 02:00:24	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20140820000 261060	
201803200000 90320	03/20/2018 08:00:50	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20140310000 065910	
201803270001 00760	03/27/2018 02:16:53	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20170222000 062460	
201808070002 31680	08/07/2018 03:56:59	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080909000 358220	
201809140003 31320	09/14/2018 02:51:50	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	JOHNSTON TIMOTHY BRIAN					Instr #:20130821000 340890	
201902120000 45870	02/12/2019 01:56:43	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20170417000 129180	

201902140000 47660	02/14/2019 11:17:16	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170127000 033750	
201905300001 86950	05/30/2019 03:09:52	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20160706000 233010	
201906100002 03550	06/10/2019 04:01:22	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	MASHON TODD W			Instr #:20100304000 063320	
201906190002 19010	06/19/2019 03:49:56	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20161122000 428590	
201907010002 33080	07/01/2019 09:03:44	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20041014000 567840	
201907080002 42810	07/08/2019 02:02:37	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170301000 070850	
201907170002 54300	07/17/2019 08:59:39	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170918000 339540	
201907180002 55730	07/18/2019 08:09:47	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20130904000 359720	
201907180002 55770	07/18/2019 08:18:00	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20140403000 096130	
201908280003 16340	08/28/2019 12:01:24	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20160622000 215100	
201909120003 36500	09/12/2019 02:48:07	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170712000 248410	
201910210003 86180	10/21/2019 08:21:32	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20121106000 427360	
201910160003 81880	10/16/2019 04:04:09	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20130710000 280300	

201911190004 28720	11/19/2019 10:22:15	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170817000 299360	
201911190004 28730	11/19/2019 10:24:58	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170228000 067880	
201911190004 30600	11/19/2019 03:32:42	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	BENTLEY TED H			Instr #:20020813000 382250	
201911140004 23660	11/14/2019 03:55:12	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170629000 231840	
201911220004 35190	11/22/2019 08:56:31	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20170531000 189580	